© Copyright 2017-2022, Continental Control Systems, LLC Specifications are subject to change without notice.
ctlsys.com 1-303-444-7422 Page 1 of 6 Doc ID: ACTL-1250-DS1 2022-01-05
ACTL-1250-xxx
ACTL-1250-xxx Opt C0.6
Accu-CT® Split-Core Current Transformer
Features
• Rated currents: 150, 250, 300, 400, and 600 amps
• Excellent gain and phase performance

Maximum
Current
Output at
Rated Amps
Line
Frequency
Nominal
Gain
Accuracy
Nominal
Phase
Accuracy
Internal
Burden
(Ohms)
ACTL-1250-150 150 A 720 A 0.33333 Vac 50-60 Hz ±0.75% ±0.50° 13.3
ACTL-1250-250 250 A 720 A 0.33333 Vac 50-60 Hz ±0.75% ±0.50° 8.00
ACTL-1250-300 300 A 720 A 0.33333 Vac 50-60 Hz ±0.75% ±0.50° 6.67
ACTL-1250-400 400 A 720 A 0.33333 Vac 50-60 Hz ±0.75% ±0.50° 5.00
ACTL-1250-600 600 A 720 A 0.33333 Vac 50-60 Hz ±0.75% ±0.50° 3.33
ACTL-1250-150 Opt C0.6 150 A 720 A 0.33333 Vac 50-60 Hz ±0.50% ±0.25° 13.3
ACTL-1250-250 Opt C0.6 250 A 720 A 0.33333 Vac 50-60 Hz ±0.50% ±0.25° 8.00
ACTL-1250-300 Opt C0.6 300 A 720 A 0.33333 Vac 50-60 Hz ±0.50% ±0.25° 6.67
ACTL-1250-400 Opt C0.6 400 A 720 A 0.33333 Vac 50-60 Hz ±0.50% ±0.25° 5.00

These are documented in separate datasheets.
Note: the burden resistor is built into the ACTL-1250.
 WARNING: This product can expose you to chemicals including antimony trioxide, which is known to the
State of California to cause cancer. For more information go to: www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
1.1 Options
1.1.1 Opt C0.6
With Option C0.6, the Accu-CT meets IEEE/ANSI C57.13-2008 class 0.6 accuracy and IEC 60044-1 class 0.5
and class 0.5 S accuracy from -30°C to 55°C and from 1% to 120% of rated primary current.
• Accuracy improves from ±0.75% to ±0.5%.
• Phase angle improves from ±0.50 degrees to ±0.25 degrees.
1.1.2 Opt C0.3
Option C0.3 provides IEEE C57.13 class 0.3 accuracy and is documented in a separate datasheet: “ACTL-
1250-C0.3-Datasheet”.
1.1.3 Opt C0.2
With Option C0.2, the Accu-CT accuracy increases to 0.2% and meets IEEE/ANSI C57.13-2008 class 0.3
accuracy and IEC 61869-2 class 0.2 and class 0.2S accuracy. See the datasheet: “ACTL-1250-C0.2-
Datasheet” for details.
1.1.4 Opt FT
The Accu-CT can be ordered with custom lead lengths. For example, Opt FT=20 for 20-foot leads. We also
sell extra lead wire to allow for field extension of the leads. Option FT does not affect the accuracy